Incident #

24-004119

24-004121

24-004124

24-004126

24-004128

24-004135

24-004136

24-004138

24-004139

24-004145

24-004146

24-004149

Date
02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

Time

02:17:

03:52:

07:37:

08:07:

08:18:

09:35:

09:38:

09:51:

09:54:

10:24:

10:37:

11:31:

Call Briefing Report
2/5/2024 thru 2/5/2024

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

EVICTION
EVICTION

DISABLED VEHICLE
ASSIST CITIZEN

LARCENY
LARCENY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

Location/Business/Reporting Party
1300 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

900 BLOCK ARMISTEAD ST

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

900 BLOCK OAK DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE

00 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE



24-004150

24-004151

24-004153

24-004155

24-004156

24-004157

24-004160

24-004163

24-004168

24-004171

24-004173

24-004175

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

11:47:

11:49:

12:21:

12:51:

12:52:

13:26:

14:00:

14:40:

15:43:

16:11:

16:54:

17:05:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

FRAUD
FRAUD

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
CIVIL DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LARCENY
LARCENY

EVICTION
EVICTION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

100 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

100 BLOCK W CORK ST

100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

FOX DR/ SCOTT ST



24-004182

24-004185

24-004187

24-004188

24-004190

24-004195

24-004200

24-004203

24-004205

24-004208

24-004209

24-004211

24-004217

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

02/05/2024

17:57:

18:30:

19:03:

19:06:

19:25:

20:15:

20:36:

21:07:

21:27:

22:20:

22:21:

22:27:

23:11:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D1

3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

DALTON PL/ SELDON DR

CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD

500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ VIRGINIA AV

400 BLOCK FOX DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK BAKER LN



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 21812024
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