## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

2/5/2024 thru 2/5/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		Selected Agency Type. Tonce Selected Agency ID. All	
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-004119	02/05/2024 02:17:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1300 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
24-004121	02/05/2024 03:52:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK ARMISTEAD ST
24-004124	02/05/2024 07:37:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-004126	02/05/2024 08:07:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-004128	02/05/2024 08:18:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-004135	02/05/2024 09:35:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-004136	02/05/2024 09:38:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	900 BLOCK OAK DR
24-004138	02/05/2024 09:51:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-004139	02/05/2024 09:54:	EVICTION EVICTION	1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE
24-004145	02/05/2024 10:24:	DISABLED VEHICLE ASSIST CITIZEN	00 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-004146	02/05/2024 10:37:	LARCENY LARCENY	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-004149	02/05/2024 11:31:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE

## VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-004150	02/05/2024 11:47:	FRAUD FRAUD	100 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD
24-004151	02/05/2024 11:49:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-004153	02/05/2024 12:21:	REMOVE SUBJECT CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK CHARLES ST
24-004155	02/05/2024 12:51:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-004156	02/05/2024 12:52:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
24-004157	02/05/2024 13:26:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-004160	02/05/2024 14:00:	EVICTION EVICTION	300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-004163	02/05/2024 14:40:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-004168	02/05/2024 15:43:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-004171	02/05/2024 16:11:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-004173	02/05/2024 16:54:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-004175	02/05/2024 17:05:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FOX DR/ SCOTT ST

24-004182	02/05/2024 17:57:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'DI
24-004185	02/05/2024 18:30:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
24-004187	02/05/2024 19:03:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	DALTON PL/ SELDON DR
24-004188	02/05/2024 19:06:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
24-004190	02/05/2024 19:25:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-004195	02/05/2024 20:15:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-004200	02/05/2024 20:36:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-004203	02/05/2024 21:07:	ACCIDENT/NO PI DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-004205	02/05/2024 21:27:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-004208	02/05/2024 22:20:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ VIRGINIA AV
24-004209	02/05/2024 22:21:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	400 BLOCK FOX DR
24-004211	02/05/2024 22:27:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-004217	02/05/2024 23:11:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	600 BLOCK BAKER LN

**Total Number of Calls:** 

**37** 

Printed: 2/8/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency